

SUB.: 6TH NATIONAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CAMP (COMDECA).

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are glad to inform you that the Bangladesh Scouts will organize the 6th National Community Development Camp (COMDECA) from 08th to 12th March, 2018 at Charvanga, Haimchar, Chandpur, Bangladesh. Bangladesh Scouts cordially invites applications from overseas Scouts, Rover Scouts and Adult Leaders to participate in this Community Development Camp (COMDECA). The State Associations are kindly requested to send their nomination to National Headquarters, New Delhi.

D	e	tai	Is	as	fo	lows:
	-					

Name of Event	6 th National Community Development Camp (COMDECA)	
Dates	08 th to 12 th March, 2018	
Venue	Charvanga, Haimchar, Chandpur, Bangladesh	
Arrival and Departure	Participants are expected to arrive at the COMDECA venue on 0 March 2018 and may leave on 13 th March 2018.)7 th
Eligibility	Scouts, Rover Scouts and Adult Leaders	
	USD 50.00 for each participant for SAARC countries, i.e. INR. 300 approximately.	0/-
Registration Fee	Registration Fee will cover accommodation, cooked food, COMDE documents, First Aid and inland transportation from and to any entry point Bangladesh.	
Travel Plan	As per convenient of the participants either by Air or Road via Kolkata.	
Caution Money	Rs. 5000/-, Non-refundable; if selected and not participated.	
	Demand Draft in the name of "Bharat Scouts & Guides", payable at New Delhi	

DDBP/YP/05.01.2018

Page 1

Climate	: The temperature in March in Bangladesh varies between 18°C and 26°C, with exceptional variation between 13°C and 34°C.
Last Date of Application	: As the quota is limited, selection will be on the basis of "FIRST COME FIRST SERVE" The applications of the participating candidates should reach to National Headquarters, New Delhi on or before 31 st January, 2018 along with photocopy of valid passport and caution money. It will be appreciated if original passport is also sent along with application to process VISA as the time is very short.

You are requested to encourage your Scouts & Rovers Adult Leaders and send their applications in the prescribed Proforma (enclosed) to the National Headquarters, Bharat Scouts & Guides, New Delhi latest by **31**st **January**, **2018**.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

KEE AILIS

(KRISHNASWAMY R.) OFFICIATING DIRECTOR

Encl:. As above

Copy to: -

- 01. All the Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides.
- 02. Chairman/ Secretary, Railway Scout & Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 03. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016
- 04. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309.